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HACTOSIIIN CEPTUO®UKAT, BbUIAHHBIIA
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

AO «Xoneses», KneBckas yanna, xom 7, 3tax 8, ropoa Mocksa, 121059

JSC «Honevwelly, Kievskaya 7, floor 8, Moscow, 121059

YAOCTOBEPSET, YTO TUIIOBASI KOHCTPYKIIUSA
CERTIFIES THAT THE TYPE DESIGN OF

CucreMpl  AHCTAHOHOHHOIO  YNpPAaBJEHHS  CBETOCHTHAIBLHBIM  00OpYIOBaHHEM  a3poApoMa
«CBeToHaBHTanus» MAJIBIX M CPeIHHX a3POJAPOMOB B COCTABE, YKA3aHHOM B NpWjioxkennn 1 K
HACTOSIIEMY CepTHRHKATY

Airfield ground lighting control and monitoring system «Svetonavigatsiya» for small and medium-sized
aerodromes in composition specified by Annex 1 to this certificate

COOTBETCTBYET CEPTU®UKALMOHHBIM TPEBOBAHUSIM
COMPLIES WITH THE CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

OCHOBHBIE 3KCIIIYATAIIMOHHBIE OTPAHUYEHHUS U XAPAKTEPUCTUKH M3JEJIMS |
COAEPKATCA B HNPWIOXKEHHHU 2, SABISIIOINEMCS HEOTHBEMJEMOM YACTHIO |
HACTOSAHIETO CEPTU®UKATA

THE BASIC OPERATING LIMITATIONS AND THE PRODUCT PERFORMANCE ARE CONTAINED
IN APPENDIX 2, WHICH IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE

CEPHUITHOE MPOU3BOJACTBO
THE QUANTITY PRODUCTION AT

Poccuiickas ®enepauns, Innenkas 06;1acTb, praﬂﬂemm paﬁon, ce.m) Kaan
HHT JIunenk, 3z[alme 47

HauaabHuk YnpasJ/ieHus a>ponoproBoi nemenbm; "/m - AA. ITuetnn
Head of Airport Activity Department TN A.A. Pchelin

09.04.2021
AA 000005
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TYPE CERTIFICATE Ne 84

Cucrema MCTAHUMOHHOTO  YNDPAB/JEHHS  CBETOCHTHAJABLHBLIM  0GOpYIOBAHHEM  A3POAPOMA
«CBeToHaBHranus AJ15i MAJIbIX U CPEHHX 23POPOMOB B COCTABE:

Airfield ground lighting control and monitoring system "Svetonavigatsiya” for small and medium-sized
aerodromes consist of:

- obopyaoBanue paboyero Mecta aHcneriepa (10 6 KOMILIEKTOB) ¢ ONEPAHOHHOH CHCTEMOMH
CentOS (Ilmarpopma Linux) u IIO Aeroport_System.lcp (koHdurypanuoHHbIi aiia),
aJanTHPOBAHHBIM /I KOHKPETHOT'0 a3POnopTa;

- obopynoBanne pabouero MecTa Ae;KypHOT0 TEXHHYECKOro mepcoHana (10 6 KOMILJIEKTOB) ¢
onepannonHoi cucremoii CentOS (Ilnarpopma Linux) ¢ web-Gpaysepom;

- CTOliKa JeKypHOro TexHu4eckoro mepconasa (1 mr.) ¢ IO Aeroport.mwt n
Staition_RMTP.BOG, ananTHpoBaHHBIMHE /151 KOHKPETHOT0 a3POTOPTa;

- croiika ynpasJjenusi TII (1o 6 mr.);

- COeIHHUTE/IbHbIE Ka0eu:

* ONTOBOJIOKOHHBIN 0AHOMOAOBRIH Kabear LC/SC OS2 (9/125 pm);
» CATS Buras napa.

- Controller working position equipment (up to 6 sets) with CentOS operating system (Linux
Platform) and Aeroport_System.lcp software (configuration file), adapted for a specific airport;
- Maintenance working position equipment (up to 6 sets) with CentOS operating system (Linux
platform) and Web-browser;
- Technical room CMS cabinet equipment (1 pc.) with Aeroport.mwt and Staition RMTP.BOG |
software, adapted for a specific airport;
- Substation CMS cabinet (up to 6 pcs.);
- connecting cables:
* LC/SC 082 single-mode fiber optic cable (9/125 um);
o CATS wwisted pair.

Havanbnuk Ynpasienns a3ponoproBoii jges 2 A.A. ITueanu
Head of Airport Activity Department " e A.A. Pchelin
09.04.2021

AB 001007

AQ «OnuuoH», Mockea, 2020 ., «B». T3 Ne 522.



[punoxenue 2 x
Ceprudukary tuma Ne 84
APPENDIX TO
TYPE CERTIFICATE Ne 84

OI'PAHUYEHHUE JEUCTBUSI
CEPTU®UKATA THUIIA

TYPE CERTIFICATE LIMITATIONS
: Ne 84

1. OBSI3ATEJIBHBIE JIJI51 BBITIOJTHEHUSI OTPAHUYEHUS U YKA3ZAHUS IO
TEXHUYECKO! SKCIIYATAIIUUA COJAEPIKATCS B:

MANDATORY OPERATING LIMITATIONS AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS ARE
CONTAINED IN THE FOLLOWING:

PykoBoscTse mo sxcmiyaramn «CucreMa IHCTAHIHOHHOTO YIIPABICHHST CBETOCHIHATIbHBIM
obopyaoBanuem a3poapoma «CBETOHABHTAIHSH /ISl MAJIBIX H CPEIHHX 23POHOPTOB»
ucxoanas sepeus 03.07.2020

User manual "' Airfield ground lighting control and monitoring system "Svetonavigatsiya" for
small and medium-sized aerodromes”
original version 03.07.2020

3. CHEHHMAJIbHBIE OTPAHUYEHUS: He BBOASTCS
SPECIAL LIMITATIONS: none
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